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Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above) Agency Name Net Issue Producer Count
Ahlbum, Jon The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $226,257 53
Lemar, Mike Sunshine State Agency $180,613 68
Graham, Mark Amerilife $154,876 56
Borosak, William J. Jr. Secure Future Financial Group, LLC $121,764 29
Graham, Christopher N., CLU Graham Financial Group, Inc. $103,716 22
Hatton, Catherine E. Long Island Insurance Solutions $89,370 44
Shackelford, Edward L. The Assurance Group, Inc. $79,596 12
Ahlbum, Donna M. The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $76,596 11
Clark, John W. Senior Solutions Insurance Agency $60,337 17
Gordon, Sylvia Gordon Marketing $59,704 23
Owen, Gary Owen Insurance Group $55,576 20
Ahlbum, Tim Health Coverage Solutions $52,337 4
Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)
Stevens, Ray Stevens & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. $45,696 9
Barta, Devin M. Barta Insurance Agency $39,984 10
Savage, Gina Medicare Specialist Group $39,888 5
Sachs, Kerry Secure Retirement Solutions, Inc. $39,312 5
Mednick, Scott E. Professional Insurance Systems of Florida $34,656 17
Abbatiello, Vincent Mainstay Retirement Solutions $33,024 7
Maisonet, Joseph Maisonet Insurance Agency $30,504 5
Concklin, Ron Rosenberg-Concklin, Inc. $30,240 16
Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)
Centerstone Insurance & Financial Svcs. $28,093 14
McGeoy, Jacob M. Secure Benefits Alliance $26,960 13
Medicare Advantage Plan Services $26,848 6
Roth, Mike Senior Insurance Marketing, Inc. $26,220 8
Schroeder, Shawn Jack Schroeder & Associates, Inc. $22,600 13
ERIN Marketing, Inc. $22,320 6
Esch, Jagger W. Elite Insurance Partners, LLC $21,672 5
Murphy, Stacy Murphy Insurance Agency $21,312 8
Mangini, Nicholas L. Mangini Insurance Agency $21,060 3
American Eagle Consultants, Inc. $19,602 8
Fingeret, Benjamin W. Fingeret Insurance Agency $18,912 4
Lasman, David Lasman Insurance Agency $18,696 2
Hirsch, Susan J. Hirsch Insurance Agency $18,300 4
Maisto, Stephen Senior Health Solutions $18,216 5
Gilbert, Brian Gilbert Insurance Agency $17,496 1
Cancio, Maria Cancio Insurance Agency $16,512 2
Ottovegio, Xiomara Ottovegio Insurance Agency $16,164 1
Stevens, Mike Farm & Ranch Healthcare, Inc. $15,319 4
Rosati, Lisa Rosati Insurance Agency $14,628 3
Schwartz, Scott J. Insurance Protection Services $13,944 1
Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC Paul Sheldon Insurance & Benefits Planning $13,800 1
Skolnick, Hal S. Skolnick Insurance Agency $13,644 1
Balogh, Christian J. Balogh Insurance Agency $13,428 2
Jaffe, Joseph A. Jaffe Insurance Concepts, Inc. $13,356 3
Sweeney, James A. American Senior Benefits $13,211 7
Miller, Michele M. Miller Insurance Agency $13,152 4
Senior Services of North America, Inc. $12,896 8
Agent Pipeline, Inc. $12,816 3
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Wroblewski, Robert M. Palm Cove Insurance Solutions $12,121 8
Valery, Albert L. Valery Insurance Agency, Inc. $12,108 2
Haug, John H. Haug Insurance Agency $11,820 3
Graham, Carter Shoreline Financial $11,736 3
Herrera, John S. Herrera Insurance Agency $11,592 3
Costanzo, Nicholas P. Costanzo Insurance Agency $11,436 1
Hansen, Keith M. Hansen Insurance Agency $11,280 1
Warner, Russell G. Il Agency of Terry Warner $10,968 2
Haft, Gary S. JMH Advisors, Inc. $10,920 3
Palmer, Casey V. Palmer Insurance Agency $10,848 1
Chacon Financial Group $10,668 4
James M. Gray, Inc. $10,536 3
Blizman, Donna J. Blizman Insurance Agency $10,152 4
Mankamyer, Mary Mankamyer Insurance Agency $10,080 1
Shata, Nahed Shata Insurance Agency $10,056 4
Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Hoyek, Pete N. Hoyek Insurance Agency $9,924 1
Ahmed, Nur N. Ahmed Insurance Agency $9,876 8
Joiner, Clifton T. Joiner & Joiner, LLC. $9,792 1
Dover, Kevin Dover Insurance Agency $9,720 1
Lerner, Stanford J. Lerner Insurance Agency $9,648 2
Lowen, Steven T. Lowen Insurance Agency $9,636 3
Schwartz, Richard S. Insurance Center of S. Florida $9,600 3
Schauermann, Joshua Schauermann Insurance Agency $9,552 2
Brannigan, Kenneth J. Senior HealthCare Solutions $9,384 1
Haitham, Aboul-Hosn Haitham Aboul-Hosn, LLC $9,252 3
Adelson, Andy G. Adelson Insurance Agency $9,228 2
Cohen, Sheila G. Cohen Insurance Agency $9,204 1
Nastanovich, Christopher R. Nastanovich Insurance Agency $9,192 2
Stamper, John W. Choice Plus Benefits $9,120 1
Zum Tobel, Marc G. Consolidated Insurance Group, Inc. $8,904 2
Collier, David Jr. Collier Insurance Agency $8,808 1
Global Wealth Retirement Planning, LLC $8,808 1
Long Island Health Plans, Inc. $8,709 4
Borde, Corrie Borde & Associates, PA $8,604 2
Professional Group Plans, Inc. $8,577 3
Health Care Advocates, LLC $8,532 3
Longo, Wendy L. Longo Insurance Agency $8,520 1
Finkelstein, Sara Finkelstein Insurance Agency $8,472 1
Rosen, Paul J. Paul J. Rosen Financial Services, Inc. $8,424 1
Thousand, Kathy Thousand Insurance Agency $8,124 2
Bahlkow, Valerie J. Lighthouse Business Services $8,004 2
Gardner, William E.J. Gardner Insurance Agency $7,800 2
Ulayyet, Fred M. Ulayyet Insurance Agency $7,728 1
Hoffman, Arthur Hoffman Insurance Agency $7,672 2
Landers-Stein & Associates, Inc. $7,596 3
Sainz, Vidal Jr. Sainz Insurance Agency $7,416 1
Premier Senior Marketing, Inc. $7,380 4
Dworkin, Earl D. Dworkin Insurance Agency $7,272 1
Catron, Edward A. Catron Insurance Agency $7,068 3
Black, Ana M. Black Insurance Agency $6,960 2
Carran, John S. Carran Insurance Agency $6,888 2
Basso, Marie A. Basso Insurance Agency $6,696 1
Bache, Robert W. Bache Insurance Agency $6,540 2
Huberman, Richard Huberman Insurance Agency $6,480 1
First Insurance Enterprises, Inc. $6,384 1
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Baacke, Brian W. Baacke Insurance Agency $6,288 3
Primack, Neil E. Primack Insurance Agency $6,216 1
Burke, April L. Burke Insurance Agency $6,192 2
Brown, Matthew Brown Insurance Agency $6,118 1
Sakharoff, Richard D. Security Benefits Group, Inc. $6,096 1
Jennings, Mark Jennings Insurance Agency $6,012 1
McKnight, Robert J. McKnight Insurance Agency $5,952 1
Hoyek, Tony N. Hoyek Insurance Agency $5,892 1
Gelbwaks, Peter S. Gelbwaks Executive Marketing Corp. $5,844 2
Skaperdas, George Skaperdas Insurance Agency $5,790 1
Rapini, Duane M. Rapini Insurance Agency $5,784 3
Jacobson, Sandy A. Jacobson Insurance Agency $5,739 2
Starr, Michael Starr Insurance Agency $5,724 1
Carrollwood Insurance $5,712 2
Borjas, Israel Borjas Insurance Agency $5,700 1
Finken, Mark E. Merit Insurance Services, Inc. $5,388 4
Merritt, Dee Merritt Insurance Agency $5,328 1
Kelsey, Steven D. Kelsey Insurance Agency $5,172 1
Richard, Paul Richard Insurance Agency $5,172 1
Cook, David Cook Insurance Agency $5,136 1
MCC Life Brokerage, Inc. $5,076 2
Lepage, Kenneth L. Jr. Lepage Insurance Agency $5,040 2
Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Moraski, Matthew B. Moraski Insurance Agency $4,944 1
Vickers, Jordan Vickers Insurance Agency $4,932 1
Waxman, Andrew B. Waxman Insurance Agency $4,920 2
Commission Fund 4, LLC $4,860 1
Ray, Natalie Ray Insurance Agency $4,632 1
Claassen, Matthew J. Claassen Insurance Agency $4,572 1
Mullen, Joseph F. Mullen Insurance Agency $4,512 2
Informed Choice, LLC $4,440 2
Rodriguez, Adriana Rodriguez Insurance Agency $4,368 1
Fekete, Eli Fekete Insurance Agency $4,248 1
Smith, Robert J. New World Associates, Inc. $4,212 1
Leavitt, Laurie A. Leavitt Insurance Agency $4,200 1
Nordstrom, Timothy W. Nordstrom Insurance Agency $4,200 1
Semryck, Steven |. Semryck Insurance Agency $4,140 1
Brookins, Iris L. Brookins Insurance Agency $4,128 1
Ortiz, David C. Ortiz Insurance Agency $4,044 1
Chacon, Cesar The Insurance Hub $3,984 3
Fuchs, Curtis R. Fuchs Insurance Agency $3,960 1
FNA Insurance Services, Inc. $3,932 3
Mongiardo, Joe Mongiardo Insurance Agency $3,924 1
Tomlinson, Kevin MSIS, Inc. $3,888 3
Landis, Mark S. Metro Insurance & Financial Services $3,832 2
Capital Insurance Agency, Inc. $3,720 2
Medicare Insurance Agency of Florida $3,720 2
Spaulding, Mariam A. Spaulding Insurance Agency $3,720 2
Holmquist, James A. Holmquist Insurance Agency $3,696 1
Velco Insurance Agency, Inc. $3,672 1
Gurdak, Kevin Gurdak Insurance Agency $3,648 1
Levi, Baruch Levi Insurance Agency $3,648 1
Zion, Joseph S. Zion Insurance Agency $3,648 1
Schuler, James F. Consumer Group Services, Inc. $3,604 2
Bacall, Richard M. Bacall Insurance Agency $3,516 1
Masick, Sandra T. Masick Insurance Agency $3,516 1
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Tucker, Alan L.

Moita, Goncalo M.
Peralta, Jose

Seal Rock Financial, Inc.
Wiedersum, Bryan F.
Empower Brokerage, Inc.
Horch, Richard E.
Wardell, Ronald P.
Ortez, Philip B. Jr.

Iwill Advisors, Inc.
Esposito, Vincent P.
Peltz, Arnold

Plans Plus, Ltd.

Dent, Mark D.

Colpitts, Walter W.
Melton, Ron

Neese, Alan P.
Forhman, Elaine T.
Patterson, Adam D.
Freeman, William P.
Friedman, Michael D.
Derevensky, Jackie
Lobdell, Deborah H.
Trembicki, Kenneth A.
Collier, Benjamin K.
Consumer Benefits Group, LLC
Loebig, George J.
Pekala, David C.

Stark, Richard N.
Weiner, Herbert A.
Mellendorf, George A.
Bowes, Barbara N.
Charboneau, Renee A.
Dragan, Daniel

Price, Kelly C.

Woods, Judith L.

Cartier, Chelsey L.
Short, James P.

Insurance Marketing Systems, Inc.

Jones, John A.
Hutchinson, Michael L.
Hefti, David

Higgins, Thomas E.
Coburn, Edward

Wohl, Gregory

Dyess, William R.
Banville, Richard
Duryea, Don B.

Hale, Darwin

Halperin, Murray A.
Lab Insurance, Inc.
McNerney, Dan S.
Yapell, Samuel G.
Henry, Laurie A.
Woodmen Insurance Agency, Inc.
Borenstein, Jadzia
Anderson, Russell M.

Tucker Insurance Agency
Moita Insurance Agency
Peralta Insurance Agency

Wiedersum Insurance Agency

Horch Insurance Agency
Wardell Insurance Agency

Phil & Kathy Ortez Insurance Agency, Inc.

Esposito Insurance Agency
Peltz Insurance Agency

Dent Insurance Agency
Colpitts Insurance Agency
Melton Insurance Agency
Neese Insurance Agency

R&E Marketing Associates, Inc.

Patterson Insurance Agency
Freeman Insurance Agency
Friedman Insurance Agency
Derevensky Insurance Agency
Lobdell Insurance Agency
Trembicki Insurance Agency
Collier Insurance Agency

Loebig Insurance Agency
Pekala Insurance Agency
Stark Insurance Company
Weiner Insurance Agency
Mellendorf Insurance Agency
Bowes Insurance Agency
Charboneau Insurance Agency
Dragan Insurance Agency
Price Insurance Agency
Woods Insurance Agency
Cartier Insurance Agency
Short Insurance Agency

Jones Insurance Agency
Hutchinson Insurance Agency
Hefti Insurance Agency
Higgins Insurance Agency
Coburn Insurance Agency
Wohl Insurance Agency
Dyess Insurance Agency
Banville Insurance Agency
Duryea Insurance Agency
Hale Insurance Agency
Halperin Insurance Agency

McNerney Insurance Agency
Yapell Insurance Agency
Henry Insurance Agency

Borenstein Insurance Agency
Anderson Insurance Agency

$3,512
$3,480
$3,480
$3,480
$3,456
$3,444
$3,420
$3,420
$3,408
$3,380
$3,312
$3,312
$3,312
$3,228
$3,216
$3,216
$3,216
$3,132
$3,132
$3,120
$3,084
$3,048
$3,048
$3,048
$3,024
$3,024
$3,024
$3,024
$3,024
$3,024
$3,023
$2,988
$2,988
$2,988
$2,952
$2,952
$2,916
$2,916
$2,872
$2,871
$2,856
$2,844
$2,844
$2,815
$2,814
$2,800
$2,796
$2,796
$2,796
$2,796
$2,796
$2,796
$2,796
$2,784
$2,722
$2,688
$2,628

FOR THE WEEK ENDING

December 2, 2018
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Brazzi, Patricia E.

Cherry & Associates

Fraser, Daniel

Lidinsky, Richard J.

Marra, Jason A.

MSJ Benéefits Insurance, LLC
Ryder & Associates, Inc.

AMP Insurance Brokerage, LLC
Fuller, Bret A.

Garity Associates Brokerage Insurance Agency, Inc.
Crowe, Edward K.

Cody, Jeffrey A.

Brazzi Insurance Agency

Fraser Insurance Agency

Florida Financial & Insurance Services Corp.

First Family Insurance Company

Fuller Insurance Agency

Crowe Insurance Agency
Cody Insurance Agency

$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,628
$2,616
$2,592
$2,568
$2,556
$2,536
$2,520

FOR THE WEEK ENDING
December 2, 2018
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Holzman, Robert $27,576 Graham, Christopher N., CLU $26,232
Rush, Francine $27,024 Payant, Thomas A. $22,044
Ahlbum, Tim $26,789 Sachs, Kerry $21,504
Stevens, Ray $26,556

Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)
Gilbert, Brian $17,496 Lasman, David $16,212
Mangini, Nicholas L. $17,484 Ottovegio, Xiomara $16,164
Savage, Gina $17,412 Cancio, Maria $15,744
Haass, David $17,400

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)
Schwartz, Scott J. $13,944 Ahlbum, Jon $11,460
Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC $13,800 Costanzo, Nicholas P. $11,436
Skolnick, Hal S. $13,644 Hansen, Keith M. $11,280
Balogh, Christian J. $13,428 Palmer, Casey V. $10,848
Stulak, Jill $11,976 Kornbluh, Gary N. $10,164
Rosati, Lisa $11,940 Mankamyer, Mary $10,080
Moore, Daniel $11,772

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)
Hoyek, Pete N. $9,924 Staton, Denise A. $7,836
Graham, Christopher C. Jr. $9,888 Hendrickson, Drew $7,764
Joiner, Clifton T. $9,792 Ulayyet, Fred M. $7,728
Shoaf, John A. $9,720 Hoffman, Arthur $7,668
Lemar, Fred W. Jr. $9,492 Gauldin, Brian K. $7,572
MacCalla, Melissa $9,384 Warner, Russell G. llI $7,548
Cohen, Sheila G. $9,204 Spizzuco, Samuel $7,476
Stamper, John W. $9,120 Sainz, Vidal Jr. $7,416
Quant, Demarco $9,036 Kovacs, Michael $7,284
Hooker, Thad N. $8,988 Dworkin, Earl D. $7,272
Keaveny, Patrick $8,880 Abbatiello, Vincent $7,236
Olsen, David T. $8,808 Kennedy, Stacey $7,235
Lembcke, Julia $8,760 Rubenstein, Mark J. $7,212
Longo, Wendy L. $8,520 Bahlkow, Valerie J. $7,176
Finkelstein, Sara $8,472 Blackwelder, Robert V. $7,136
Lemar, Mike $8,472 Gardner, William E. $7,104
Carton, Alexandra $8,424 Fuhrman, Harold $7,092
Kirby, Joseph S. $8,280 Lawrence, Kevin $6,924
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Basso, Marie A. $6,696 Basdeo, Guitree $5,784
Mourino, Tamara $6,600 Shata, Nahed $5,736
Zelinsky, Robin $6,600 Starr, Michael $5,724
Huberman, Richard $6,480 Hilgendorf, Sydney M. $5,712
Clawson, Janet K. $6,384 Strohm, Mark $5,700
Hall, Harley R. $6,276 Updyke, Jeffrey A. $5,700
Feinberg, Robert B. $6,240 Chard, Dani L. $5,688
Nastanovich, Christopher R. $6,240 Sosso, Michael R. $5,628
Primack, Neil E. $6,216 Cianflone, Thomas J. $5,616
Brown, Matthew $6,118 luso, Tamahra C. $5,508
Sprague, Clark $6,096 Stevens, Jason $5,508
Sanders, Barbara L. $6,036 Herrera, John S. $5,496
Jennings, Mark $6,012 Schauermann, Joshua $5,424
Westfall, Edward B. $6,012 Kempler, Gary S. $5,328
McKnight, Robert J. $5,952 Merritt, Dee $5,328
Hoyek, Tony N. $5,892 Verrier, Scott R. $5,256
Allan, Bret M. $5,856 Kelsey, Steven D. $5,172
Borde, Corrie $5,856 Walker, Mark E. $5,160
Needleman, Steven M. $5,844 Cook, David $5,136
Thousand, Katherine C. $5,832 Schiavon, Ralph $5,136
Skaperdas, George $5,790

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Clark, John W. $4,980 Gold, Matthew $4,356
Gewanter, Kenneth $4,968 Fekete, Eli $4,248
Daenzer, Christopher $4,944 DeRosa, Peter $4,212
Vickers, Jordan $4,932 Smith, Robert J. $4,212
Brown, Christopher $4,920 Berlingieri, Joanne $4,211
Cochran, John T. $4,920 Leavitt, Laurie A. $4,200
Waxman, Andrew B. $4,920 Nordstrom, Timothy W. $4,200
Crossley, Judy M. $4,860 Jennings, Christopher G. $4,188
Rascionato, Darius F. $4,860 Hatton, Catherine E. $4,140
Barrett, Brian $4,776 Semryck, Steven |. $4,140
Doyle, Stephen M. $4,776 Brookins, Iris L. $4,128
Hannah, Sharon M. $4,716 Medina, Joseph L. $4,080
Banner, Christopher $4,704 Ewing, James L. $4,056
Ray, Natalie $4,632 Hirsch, Susan J. $4,044
Grundman Beattie, Ross B. $4,584 Ortiz, David C. $4,044
Claassen, Matthew J. $4,572 Franco, Salvador $4,000
Valery, Douglas M. $4,536 Lugrand, Michael $3,996
Murphy, Stacy $4,428 Simpkins, Mark A. $3,969

Rodriguez, Adriana $4,368 Fuchs, Curtis $3,960
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Zum Tobel, Marc $3,960 Raaf, Kevin R. $3,396
Handal, Charles J. $3,936 Esposito, Vincent P. $3,312
Ocampo Acuna, Oscar A. $3,935 Peltz, Jesse S. $3,312
Gibbs, Boyd C. $3,924 Boylan, Peter W. $3,300
Mongiardo, Joe $3,924 Pomeraniec, David $3,300
Mairano, Alexander $3,840 Schenkel, Ita E. $3,300
Kahn, Peter S. $3,828 Gillard, Sherry M. $3,276
Bechtold, Edward H. Il $3,816 Keating, Gizella $3,276
Derr, Tyler L. $3,816 Grzywa, Brandon $3,252
Boscardin, Daniel L. $3,732 Heimes, Amanda K. $3,252
Maisto, Stephen $3,708 Dent, Mark D. $3,228
Holmquist, James A. $3,696 Colpitts, Walter W. $3,216
Cook, Timothy F. $3,672 Goldenberg, Karen S. $3,216
Gurdak, Kevin $3,648 Liu, Pat V. $3,216
Levi, Baruch $3,648 Melton, Ron $3,216
Mazur, Thomas J. $3,648 Michaelson, Robert P. $3,216
Wilson, Erik S. $3,648 Neese, Alan P. $3,216
Zion, Joseph S. $3,648 Pollak, Alan D. $3,180
Adelson, Andy G. $3,612 S., Kim $3,144
Parr, Sheppard $3,612 Blattman, Marlene S. $3,132
Coker, Matthew $3,564 Forhman, Elaine T. $3,132
Olson, Landon $3,552 Jaffe, Joseph A. $3,132
Mullen, Joseph F. $3,528 Pangborn, Theresa M. $3,132
Bacall, Richard M. $3,516 Patterson, Adam D. $3,132
Brown, Gerald M. $3,516 Puro, Miko M. $3,132
Masick, Sandra T. $3,516 Freeman, William P. $3,120
Tucker, Alan L. $3,512 Friedman, Michael D. $3,084
Bennett, Daniela C. $3,480 Apoian, Nick $3,048
Birch, Roseann $3,480 Derevensky, Jackie $3,048
Black, Ana Maria C. $3,480 Eserman, Clifton W. $3,048
Gray, Rick $3,480 Lobdell, Deborah H. $3,048
Ismodes, Ana Maria E. $3,480 Trembicki, Kenneth A. $3,048
Moita, Goncalo M. $3,480 Burke, John R. $3,024
Peralta, Jose $3,480 Goldman, Jeffrey $3,024
Rodriguez, Rodrigo $3,480 Hall, James T. $3,024
Evans, Dianne E. $3,468 Klein, Sylvia $3,024
Wiedersum, Bryan F. $3,456 Loebig, George J. $3,024
Reese, Karen A. $3,432 Malcolm, Felisha $3,024
Horch, Richard E. $3,420 Malooley, Michele A. $3,024
Wardell, Ronald P. $3,420 Pekala, David $3,024
Carroll, Daniel P. $3,408 Simpson, Amanda C. $3,024

Ortez, Philip B. Jr. $3,408 Stark, Richard N. $3,024
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Weiner, Herbert A. $3,024 Burke, April L. $2,796
Merker, David T. $3,023 Halperin, Murray A. $2,796
Bowes, Barbara N. $2,988 Wides, Laurence $2,796
Charboneau, Renee A. $2,988 Yapell, Samuel G. $2,796
Daggett, Stephen T. $2,988 Zeller, Margaret $2,796
Dapont, Scott P. $2,988 Henry, Laurie A. $2,784
Dragan, Daniel $2,988 Cooper, Natalie L. $2,760
Ferrara, Joseph $2,988 Mendre, Bethania $2,748
McGarry, Tom Jr. $2,988 Borenstein, Jadzia $2,688
Parritt, Deborah $2,988 Rothstein, Jeffrey $2,640
Risick, Meryl G. $2,988 Warren, James E. $2,632
Young, Joseph J. $2,988 Sreenan, Mary K. $2,629
Carter, Julie K. $2,952 Anderson, Russell M. $2,628
Daninos, Patrick C. $2,952 Brazzi, Patricia E. $2,628
DeRuzzo, Brian A. $2,952 Cherry, Pamela $2,628
Kayser, Kurt $2,952 Concklin, Todd C. $2,628
Price, Kelly C. $2,952 Delia, Brian $2,628
Voth, Jacob F. $2,952 Devlin, Monica D. $2,628
Woods, Judith L. $2,952 DiBartolomeo, Stephen $2,628
Goldman, Michael A. $2,940 Gordon, Aaron $2,628
Anderson, Pamela A. $2,928 Jelaso, Marc P. $2,628
Brady, Matthew $2,916 Koteff, Michael V. $2,628
Cartier, Philip M. $2,916 Lovelace, Susan $2,628
Short, James P. $2,916 Saunders, David O. $2,628
Hatton, Dillon E. $2,908 Selinger, William S. $2,628
Badyna, Martin $2,904 Silverstein, Howard N. $2,628
Rollyson, Ramond H. $2,872 Ryder, Richard $2,616
Jones, John A. $2,871 Zaccagnino, Andrew J. $2,616
Ahlbum, Christine $2,868 Dean, Leslie $2,568
Dillow, David S. $2,868 Fuller, Bret A. $2,568
Jacobson, Sandy $2,868 Lowen, Steven T. $2,568
Hutchinson, Michael L. $2,856 Maisonet, Marcie $2,568
Collazo, Virmarie $2,844 Bateman, Sharon D. $2,544
Hefti, David $2,844 Long, Rodney L. $2,544
Higgins, Thomas E. $2,844 Lukoski, Scott $2,544
Ozkaya, Mark M. $2,844 Motta, Harvey $2,544
Victor, Maurice $2,844 Cody, Jeffrey A. $2,520
Fruehbis, Petra $2,815 Bartsch, Stephen J. $2,508
Dyess, William R. $2,800 Jeffers, Jeffrey $2,508
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